'UNOFFICIAL copy i

Doc#: 0328232027
Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: §40.50

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 10/09/2003 01:46 PM Pg: 10f 8

THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED BY

C. Olivia Keating

Piper Rudnick LLP

203 North LaSalie Street
Suite 1800

Chicago, Illinois 60601

This space reserved for Recorder's use only.

17977572

FIRS #AMENDMENT TO CONSTRUCTION MORTGAGE, @
SECURYTY AGREEMENT, FINANCING STATEMENT AND
ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONSTRUCTION MORTGAGE, SECURITY
AGREEMENT, FINANCING STATZMENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND
LEASES ("First Amendment"), datec as of August 15, 2003, is by PADDOCK
PUBLICATIONS, INC., a Delaware corpcration having its principal place of business at 155
East Algonquin Road, Arlington Heights, Illindis fthe "Mortgagor"), in favor of BANK ONE,
NA, as successor by merger to American Nationipl Bank and Trust Company of Chicago
("Mortgagee"), and amends that certain Construction Martgage, Security Agreement, Financing
Statement and Assignment of Rents and Leases, dated az-0f February 14, 2001, executed by the
Mortgagor in favor of the Mortgagee and recorded with the Cobk County Recorder of Deeds on
February 15, 2001 as Document No. 0010126166 (the "Mortga g,

i =

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor owns certain real property located in Cook County, Illinois
as described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Property"),

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee have previously entered into that certain
Credit Agreement dated as of February 14, 2001 (the "Original Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Original Credit Agreement, the Mortgagee has agreed to
make "Revolving Loans", "Construction Loans" and "Term Loans” (as such terms are defined in
the Original Credit Agreement) to the Mortgagor in the maximum aggregate principal amount of
Forty Nine Million Doflars ($49,000,000) (the Revolving Loans, the Construction Loans and the
Term Loans are collectively referred to herein as the "Loans") as evidenced by the Note (as
defined in the Original Credit Agreement) (collectively, as the same may from time to time be
amended, modified or supplemented, the "Original Notes") from the Mortgagor to the Mortgagee
which Notes are due and payable on various dates on or before August 31, 2008;

~CHGO1:30355162.v1

el Tt



0328232027 Page: 2 of 9

'UNOFFICIAL COPY

WHEREAS, the Original Credit Agreement is being amended simultaneously with the
execution and delivery of this First Amendment to, among other things, amend the amount of the
"Equipment Term Loan Commitment” and the "Real Estate Term Loan Commitment", pursuant
to the provisions of the First Amendment to Credit Agreement, dated as of August 15, 2003 (the
Original Credit Agreement, as so amended, is referred to herein as the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the foregoing amendment, the Mortgagor has issued in
favor of the Mortgagec a replacement Equipment Term Loan Note and a replacement Real Estate
Term Loan Note (collectively, together with the Original Notes, as the same may from time to
time may be amended, modified, or supplemented, the "Notes" ); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the foregoing amendment, the Mortgagor and the
Mortgagee désiie to amend the Mortgage as hereinafter provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable
consideration, the reccirt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Mortgage is
hereby amended to inceryorate the recitals set forth in this First Amendment into the Mortgage
and as follows:

1. AMENDMENT.

1.1 The definition of the "Notcs” contained in the Recitals to the Mortgage is hereby
deleted and is replaced with the definition of the "Notes” contained in the Recitals to this First
Amendment.

12  The definition of the "Credit Agreement” contained in the Recitals to the
Mortgage is hereby deleted and is replaced with the definition of the "Credit Agreement”
contained in the Recitals to this First Amendment. :

2. CONDITIONS PRECEDENT.

21  This First Amendment shall become effective upon reczipi by the Mortgagee of:
(a) A fully executed counterpart of this First Amendmen,

(b)  The First Amendment to Credit Agreement and all documnents required to
be executed or delivered in connection therewith;

(c)  The First Amendment to the Amended and Restated Mortgage, Security
Agreement, Financing Statement and Assignment of Rents and Leases;
and ‘

(d  Amendments to the Title Insurance Policies (as such term is defined in the
Credit Agreement).

~CHGO1:30355162.v1 : 2




0328232027 Page: 3 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

3. EXPENSES.

3.1  The Mortgagor shall pay, upon demand, all reasonable attorneys' fees and out-of-
pocket costs of the Mortgagee in connection with this First Amendment and the agreements,
documents and other items contemplated hereunder.

4. MISCELLANEOUS.

4.1  Limited Nature of Amendments. The parties hereto acknowledge and agree that
the terms and provisions of this First Amendment amend, add to and constitute a part of the
Mortgage. Fxcept as expressly modified and amended by the terms of this First Amendment, all
of the othér-terms and conditions of the Mortgage and all documents executed in connection
therewith or referred to or incorporated therein shall remain in full force and effect and are
hereby ratificd, reafirmed, confirmed and approved.

42  Confli¢ct, . If there is an cxpress conflict between the terms of this First
Amendment and the teras of the Mortgage, or any of the other agreements or documents
executed in connection therewifth or referred to or incorporated therein, the terms of this First
Amendment shall govern and confrel.

43  Counterparts. This First Amendment may be executed in one or more
counterparts, each of which shall be deenied an original.

44  Representations and Warraaties. The Mortgagor represents and warrants to the
Mortgagee as follows: (A) the Mortgagor has all'pecessary power and authority to execute and
deliver this First Amendment and perform its obiigations hereunder; (B) this First Amendment
and the Mortgage, as amended hereby, constitute the/iegal, valid and binding obligations of the
Mortgagor and are enforceable against the Mortgagor isvaccordance with their terms, provided
that the enforceability hereof and thereof is subject in cack’ cace to general principles of equity
and to bankruptcy, insolvency and similar laws affecting the nforcement of creditors' rights
generally; and (C) all representations and warranties of the Mortgago~ contained in the Mortgage
and all other agreements, instruments and other writings relating taet=to are true, correct and
complete as of the date hereof.

45  Governing Law. This First Amendment was executed and delivaed in Chicago,
Tllinois and shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal i@w3 (as opposed
to conflicts of law provisions) of the State of [llinois.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

~CHGO1:30355162.v1 : 3




0328232027 Page: 4 of 9

"UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagor has executed and delivered this First
Amendment the day and year first above written.

MORTGAGOR:

PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS, INC., a Delaware
corporation

By: TS/AA//Z

Its: Pﬂfs»z DEAT_Ben

MORTGAGEE:

BANK ONE, NA, as successor by merger to
American National Bank and Trust Company of

Chicago
o
Its;— .~ U FV.P

~CHGO1:30355162.v1 4




0328232027 Page: 5 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.

COUNTY OF Z ool )

I, [//ﬂﬂé (quf(’,f?/g/ﬂ/p(_,_ a Notary Pubjic in and for said County, in the State
aforesaid, do hereby certify that L 24ss K. f5Y the L3877/ (7 of Paddock
Publications, Inc., who is personally known to me td be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged
that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the free

and voluntary act of said entity, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

W4
GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this/5 —é’nﬂy of ﬁf%ﬁﬁﬁ/ﬁ , 2003.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

E‘A’x‘ﬂ‘k’rﬂ i AR BT AR R S E R R e BB RN

"

Ty OFFICIALSEAS  §
: FCAROIE C. RECONNU j
)

COMAMISSION EXIRES 01/08/04

PN ki a b A AARAN A A R AL AL RS A

~CHGO1:30355162.v1




0328232027 Page: 6 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF (ool 3>

I, QlOf 1a Qﬂl_ll ﬁl% a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State
aforesaid, do hereby certify that hs A  the FV.P of Bank

One, NA, as successor by merger to Afnerican National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago,
who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that hé signed and
delivered thé said instrument as his own free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.

GIVEN unier my hand and notarial seal, thisa'&( day of M , 2003.

Lo i donge

ﬁOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

*QFFICIAL SEAL™ §
! Gloria Lynn Sanders =
:  Notary Public, State of llinoks
; Cook County ;
! My Commissicn Explres 12/111/2005

© e ——r ettt o

" A

~CHGO1:30355162.v1




0328232027 Page: 7 of 9

"UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PREMISES

PARCEL 1:

LOT 32 IN CENTEX-SCHAUMBURG INDUSTRIAL PARK UNIT 176, BEING A
SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHWEST % OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE
10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART.OF THE SOUTHWEST % OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE
10, EAST OF TH¢ THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING A1 -THE INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF WRIGHT
BOULEVARD AND T:iIs NORTH LINE OF ALBION AVENUE; THENCE WEST ALONG
THE NORTH LINE OF ALBION AVENUE 300 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;
THENCE NORTH AT RIGHT ANGLES THERETO 350 FEET TO A LINE 590.04 FEET (AS
MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH
LINE OF THE SOUTHWEST % Qr SECTION 33 AFORESAID; THENCE EAST ALONG
SAID PARALLEL LINE 320.72 FEET 76 THE WEST LINE OF WRIGHT BOULEVARD;
THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID WEST LINE OF WRIGHT BOULEVARD FOR A
DISTANCE OF 393.23 FEET; THENCE WIST'ALONG A LINE 197.50 FEET (MEASURED
AT RIGHT ANGLES) SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF THE
SOUTHWEST Y% OF SECTION 33, AFORESAIL FOR A DISTANCE OF 1,435.18 FEET TO
THE NORTHERLY EXTENSION OF THE EAST LINE OF LOT 18 IN CENTEX-
SCHAUMBURG INDUSTRIAL PARK UNIT 157_2LING A SUBDIVISION IN THE
SOUTHWEST Y% OF SECTION 33 AFORESAID; THENCE' SOUTH ALONG THE EAST
LINE OF LOT 18 AND ITS NORTHERLY LINE OF ALBION AVENUE; THENCE
NORTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID NORTHERLY LINE OF ALGION AVENUE BEING AN
ARC OF A CIRCLE CONVEX NORTHWESTERLY AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 225
FEET FOR A DISTANCE OF 177.81 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE
EASTERLY ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID ALBION AVENUE $14.63 FEET TO
THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

(EXCEPT THEREFROM THAT PART OF THE LAND TAKEN BY CONDEMNRATION IN
CASE 90151415 AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 197.50
FEET OF THE SOUTHWEST Y% OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 41, RANGE 10 EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WITH THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF
SAID WRIGHT BOULEVARD, THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 29 MINUTES 04
SECONDS WEST, BEARING BASED ON ILLINOCI STATE PLANE COORDINATES EAST
ZONE, ALONG SAID WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE 373.19 FEET; THENCE NORTH
03 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 14 SECONDS WEST 322.53 FEET; THENCE NORTH 51

~CHGO1:30355162.v1 A-1




0328232027 Page: 8 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DEGREES 42 MINUTES 38 SECONDS WEST 75.92 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID
NORTH 197.50 FEET; THENCE NORTH 87 DEGREES 05 MINUTES 35 SECONDS EAST
ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE 80.12 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING), IN COOK
COUNTY, [LLINOIS.

P.LNUS: 07-33-300-008 (AFFECTS PART OF PARCEL 2 AND OTHER PROPERTY)

07-33-301-026 (AFFECTS PART OF PARCEL 2 AND OTHER PROPERTY)
07-33-301-028 (AFFECTS PARCEL 1)

~CHGO1:30355162.v1 A-2




e
e

0328232027 Page: 9 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

™ ~
\
i
I
{
h
i
R
),
.
\\
-
\\
S
Y
H
¢
;
f’
r/'
r
£
-J‘ '
7
/
£
4
fk
A
b
h »

T Aunon Hor) s8paaq 4o Jeplosey SN

"ONI "SNOILYZ1NRANd MD0aavd o8
i

L) -(NCLX3)
i

0085-p#S (£12) :BuUoU-
£0.29 i ‘preybuudg
Al uosuenals IBIDY LOg
SUOIINIOS 1UBWND0(QJ SIXENSIXST
101 uInpy




